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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantum of milk and other dairy products exported and imported during each of the last three years and the current year, value-wise;

(b) whether the Government has recently imposed any ban on the export of milk and milk products and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to take effective steps for the promotion of export of milk and milk products;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether there have been demands for providing subsidy on the export of skimmed milk powder; and

(f) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto along with the present position in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The quantum of milk and other dairy products exported and imported during the last three years and the current year is as under:

     (Value in Rs. Crores)
Year Value of export Value of import

2009-10  402.68   322.24

2010-11  547.97   822.40

2011-12  289.35   1203.93

2012-13  753.32   117.92
(Up to
December,
2012)
# Provisional; subject to change

(b)to (f): Export of milk powders (Skimmed Milk Powders, Whole Milk Powders, Dairy Whitener, Infant Milk Foods etc.), Casein and Casein Derivative was prohibited on 18.02.2011. Ban on export of above items were removed in phases in 2012 i.e. Casein and casein products was moved to restricted category in May, 2012, Skimmed Milk Powders (SMP) was made free in June, 2012 and other milk powders etc were made free in November, 2012. Through Notification No. 31(RE-2012)/2009-14 dated 04.02.2013,
Casein and Casein products has been exempted from export restriction/ban. Incentive under Vishesh Krishi and Gram Udyog Yojana(VKGUY) has been allowed on export of Skimmed Milk Powder through Public Notice No. 4 dated 08.06.2012.
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